RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM

I received addendum No. # 03 for November 27, 2024 Albany Avenue Pedestrian and Stormwater Improvements Federal: TAP-6701(807)

ARPA: AB82D393425B GRE: 4689

This addendum involves 2 pages including this sheet.

Vendor's Name	
Vendor's Address	
 Signature / Date	

Return completed acknowledgment to Great River Engineering ASAP

Email Back to:

Secretary@greatriv.com

or

Fax # 417-886-7591

Attention: Ramona Giddens



ADDENDUM NO. 3

ISSUED BY: Great River Engineering

2826 S. Ingram Mill Road Springfield, Missouri 65804

(417) 886-7171 (417) 886-7591 -- FAX

DATE: November 27, 2024

FOR PROJECT: Albany Avenue Pedestrian and Stormwater Improvements

Federal: TAP-6701(807) ARPA: AB82D393425B

GRE: 4689

This Addendum is applicable to work herein and shall be understood to be and is an Addendum, and as such shall be a part and included in the Contract. IT IS ESSENTIAL THAT ALL BIDDERS, CONTRACTORS, SUBCONTRACTORS, AND ALL MATERIAL SUPPLIERS READ ALL SECTIONS OF THIS ADDENDUM.

Contractor Inquiries:

In response to an inquiry from a plan holder, a 10' (wide) x 5' (height) box culvert would be acceptable in lieu of the double-cell 5' (wide) x 5' (height) box culvert as shown on the plans, provided that there is no cost increase for such use. The bid form will not be updated to reflect this.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3

